H \$90.00 358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aladon LLC		03/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bentley Systems, Incorporated	
Street Address:	685 Stockton Drive	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3581725	RCMII
Registration Number:	3415854	RCM2
Registration Number:	1616991	ALADON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: MARK D. ENGELMANN

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSYI 1401905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Engelmann
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0740

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment to Bentley (F1435995x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0741

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aladon LLC, a limited liability company, with an address of 6 Deerfield Road, Asheville, NC 28803 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK

REGISTRÂTION NO.

RCMII RCM2 ALADON 3,581,725 3,415,854 1.616.991

WHEREAS, Bentley Systems, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 685 Stockton Drive, Exton, PA 19341 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of December 19, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of December 19, 2012, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated: March 31, 2014

Aladon LLC

Name: David G. Nation
Title: Monager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0742

{F1418861.1} RECORDED: 04/22/2014